
Training 18 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4da93f4f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Unicorn donates to charity
            Soup turns into sports team
            Dinosaurs wear sunglasses
            Unicorns roam city streets
            Bread knife battle in the kitchen
            Doctor asks pharmacist
            Chameleon does not change colour
            Doughnuts become sentient
            1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
            Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
            Friendly tornado brushes by
            Blind Collie gets guide dog
            Rainy days profile drought
            Dog wins Nobel Prize
            Horse breeders saddle up
            Unicorns take over zoo
            Lokomotiv invented
            Three meter long straw flops
            Elephants paint the town
            Wizards duel with spaghetti
            Goblins win the lottery
            Television sets begin critiquing programs
            Invisible curtains are invented
            Einstein born
            Doughnut world record in Ettringen
            Gnomes open a bakery
            Sparkling asphalt is launched
            Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
            Secret operation carried out
            Giraffe released from the zoo
            Book falls from the shelf
            Trees start whispering secrets
            Chickens develop superpowers
            Penguins invade the city
            First time-travel
            Vulcan Vim erupted in Indonesia
            Time freezes for tourists
            Dinosaurs walk through traffic
            Sandwiches form support group
            New horse breed is being developed

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 18 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4da93f4f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            PayTV broadcaster bankrupt
            Elves start a bakery
            Time-traveling grandmas win the lottery
            Tornado observed on Jupiter
            Squirrel publishes cookbook
            Worms leave the earth
            Gummy bears begin debate club
            Families swap children
            Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
            Cure for diabetes
            Dinosaurs start online dating
            Aliens demand pancakes
            Refugees refuse to flee
            Sugar detected in cake crust
            The 60s are becoming trendy again
            Turtles organize book club
            Talking trees hold annual fashion show
            Dolphins prove to be the smartest
            Birds start karaoke nights
            Superhero changes underwear
            The last earrings are being sold
            Wonder of the cathedral preacher recognized
            Tailor threads magical cloaks
            Truck wheels wear on the highway
            Murderer commits suicide
            Robot dog learns to do yoga
            Alexander the Great reads his story
            Trees compete in yoga
            Sasquatch learns to cook
            Pigeons organize cooing competition
            Dancing cacti take over the desert
            Talking backpacks cause chaos
            Large snowflake dismantles town hall
            Tunnel is closed
            Megaphones are banned
            Invisible man attends lecture
            Secret garden speaks truth
            Robot pets take over
            Ghost found in the wind
            Bears run for mayor of town

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 18 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4da93f4f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pop becomes the new sing-along
            Old Swede died
            Robot runs for president
            90% of the pyramids are underground
            Unicorn sighted during evening rush hour
            Aliens teach yoga classes
            Flying toasters compete
            Parrots learn to play chess
            Giraffes open local cafe
            Musician stops singing
            New dinosaur species "Memoryiatus Rex" classified
            Robot chef burns dinner
            Fridge reveals ancient secrets
            Street cleaner steals broom
            Cat starts podcast
            River rushes in circles
            All tools rust away
            Penguins take over beach
            Aliens land in Bottrop
            Grobi plays golf
            Dwarf rides giant snail
            Husband wears wife's perfume
            Dead Sea completely dried up
            Aliens dig Adele
            First storm kills three people
            Whales host underwater concert
            The world's largest fish catches fishermen
            Rainclouds attend therapy
            Candy rain causes chaos
            Television grows legs
            Tea party welcomes dinosaurs
            The peace symbol is forgotten
            Toasters turn into smart assistants
            Robots run for mayor
            Fish take moonlight strolls
            Time traveler loses wallet
            Aliens play basketball
            Superman crashes on the moon
            Dinosaurs take over zoo
            Nostalgia gains sentience

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 18 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4da93f4f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbows taste like candy
            Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
            Window cleaner dies at the gallows
            Fashion show in outer space
            Robot llama twerks nightly
            First wig goes apart
            Goldfish saves the day
            Dinosaurs play chess
            Giraffe steals ice cream
            Magic beans sprout into skyscraper overnight
            Teapot sings love songs
            Cats teach mindfulness courses
            Cat successfully flies
            Cats finally speak fluently
            The train is on time
            Human rights become law
            Balloon animals revolt
            Mobile phone develops feelings
            Invisible art wins prize
            Perpetual motion lost forever
            Robots launch reality TV show
            European Memory Championship
            11mm cartridge with profile neurosis
            Magical fountain grants wishes, no limits
            1,000 new laws and regulations
            The moon declares independence
            Queen adopts a unicorn
            Fruits hold wellness retreat
            Discovery of Hispaniola
            End of the rainy season
            Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
            Aliens complain about Wi-Fi
            Statue is graffitied
            Pandemic hairloss
            Alien runs for mayor
            First memory lesson
            Boss fires the entire staff
            Dinosaur joins soccer team
            Buffalo stamps in Africa
            Trumpet blows loudly

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 18 Jan 2026 World
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 4da93f4f
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Hero saves village
            Books start singing
            Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
            Hamsters start an orchestra
            India stops population growth.
            Anemone fish makes bad joke
            Ducks learn synchronized swimming
            Fairies break the internet
            Wizards cast spells in parks
            Moonlight dance competition
            Duck parade disrupts busy city streets
            Time machine tested
            Female state secretary on maternity leave
            First free elections
            Trees compete in fashion

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


