

## Training 18 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4da93f4f  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Unicorn donates to charity
2	Soup turns into sports team
3	Dinosaurs wear sunglasses
4	Unicorns roam city streets
5	Bread knife battle in the kitchen
6	Doctor asks pharmacist
7	Chameleon does not change colour
8	Doughnuts become sentient
9	1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
10	Music is heard from Jupiter's moon
11	Friendly tornado brushes by
12	Blind Collie gets guide dog
13	Rainy days profile drought
14	Dog wins Nobel Prize
15	Horse breeders saddle up
16	Unicorns take over zoo
17	Lokomotiv invented
18	Three meter long straw flops
19	Elephants paint the town
20	Wizards duel with spaghetti
21	Goblins win the lottery
22	Television sets begin critiquing programs
23	Invisible curtains are invented
24	Einstein born
25	Doughnut world record in Ettringen
26	Gnomes open a bakery
27	Sparkling asphalt is launched
28	Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
29	Secret operation carried out
30	Giraffe released from the zoo
31	Book falls from the shelf
32	Trees start whispering secrets
33	Chickens develop superpowers
34	Penguins invade the city
35	First time-travel
36	Vulcan Vim erupted in Indonesia
37	Time freezes for tourists
38	Dinosaurs walk through traffic
39	Sandwiches form support group
40	New horse breed is being developed

## Training 18 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4da93f4f  
Recall time: 15 min

41	PayTV broadcaster bankrupt
42	Elves start a bakery
43	Time-traveling grandmas win the lottery
44	Tornado observed on Jupiter
45	Squirrel publishes cookbook
46	Worms leave the earth
47	Gummy bears begin debate club
48	Families swap children
49	Gorilla teaches yoga sessions
50	Cure for diabetes
51	Dinosaurs start online dating
52	Aliens demand pancakes
53	Refugees refuse to flee
54	Sugar detected in cake crust
55	The 60s are becoming trendy again
56	Turtles organize book club
57	Talking trees hold annual fashion show
58	Dolphins prove to be the smartest
59	Birds start karaoke nights
60	Superhero changes underwear
61	The last earrings are being sold
62	Wonder of the cathedral preacher recognized
63	Tailor threads magical cloaks
64	Truck wheels wear on the highway
65	Murderer commits suicide
66	Robot dog learns to do yoga
67	Alexander the Great reads his story
68	Trees compete in yoga
69	Sasquatch learns to cook
70	Pigeons organize cooing competition
71	Dancing cacti take over the desert
72	Talking backpacks cause chaos
73	Large snowflake dismantles town hall
74	Tunnel is closed
75	Megaphones are banned
76	Invisible man attends lecture
77	Secret garden speaks truth
78	Robot pets take over
79	Ghost found in the wind
80	Bears run for mayor of town

## Training 18 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4da93f4f  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Pop becomes the new sing-along
82	Old Swede died
83	Robot runs for president
84	90% of the pyramids are underground
85	Unicorn sighted during evening rush hour
86	Aliens teach yoga classes
87	Flying toasters compete
88	Parrots learn to play chess
89	Giraffes open local cafe
90	Musician stops singing
91	New dinosaur species "Memoryiatus Rex" classified
92	Robot chef burns dinner
93	Fridge reveals ancient secrets
94	Street cleaner steals broom
95	Cat starts podcast
96	River rushes in circles
97	All tools rust away
98	Penguins take over beach
99	Aliens land in Bottrop
100	Grobi plays golf
101	Dwarf rides giant snail
102	Husband wears wife's perfume
103	Dead Sea completely dried up
104	Aliens dig Adele
105	First storm kills three people
106	Whales host underwater concert
107	The world's largest fish catches fishermen
108	Rainclouds attend therapy
109	Candy rain causes chaos
110	Television grows legs
111	Tea party welcomes dinosaurs
112	The peace symbol is forgotten
113	Toasters turn into smart assistants
114	Robots run for mayor
115	Fish take moonlight strolls
116	Time traveler loses wallet
117	Aliens play basketball
118	Superman crashes on the moon
119	Dinosaurs take over zoo
120	Nostalgia gains sentience

## Training 18 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4da93f4f  
Recall time: 15 min

121	Rainbows taste like candy
122	Cats debate philosophy in coffee shop
123	Window cleaner dies at the gallows
124	Fashion show in outer space
125	Robot llama twerks nightly
126	First wig goes apart
127	Goldfish saves the day
128	Dinosaurs play chess
129	Giraffe steals ice cream
130	Magic beans sprout into skyscraper overnight
131	Teapot sings love songs
132	Cats teach mindfulness courses
133	Cat successfully flies
134	Cats finally speak fluently
135	The train is on time
136	Human rights become law
137	Balloon animals revolt
138	Mobile phone develops feelings
139	Invisible art wins prize
140	Perpetual motion lost forever
141	Robots launch reality TV show
142	European Memory Championship
143	11mm cartridge with profile neurosis
144	Magical fountain grants wishes, no limits
145	1,000 new laws and regulations
146	The moon declares independence
147	Queen adopts a unicorn
148	Fruits hold wellness retreat
149	Discovery of Hispaniola
150	End of the rainy season
151	Rebel Uwe Steger arrested
152	Aliens complain about Wi-Fi
153	Statue is graffitied
154	Pandemic hairloss
155	Alien runs for mayor
156	First memory lesson
157	Boss fires the entire staff
158	Dinosaur joins soccer team
159	Buffalo stamps in Africa
160	Trumpet blows loudly

## Training 18 Jan 2026 World

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 4da93f4f  
Recall time: 15 min

161	Hero saves village
162	Books start singing
163	Magic broomsticks become ride-sharing service
164	Hamsters start an orchestra
165	India stops population growth.
166	Anemone fish makes bad joke
167	Ducks learn synchronized swimming
168	Fairies break the internet
169	Wizards cast spells in parks
170	Moonlight dance competition
171	Duck parade disrupts busy city streets
172	Time machine tested
173	Female state secretary on maternity leave
174	First free elections
175	Trees compete in fashion